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	2019 Events

December 8 (WHFD) (Sunday) Winter Fest and Christmas Card Lane
December 14  (Saturday) Breakfast with       Santa & Santa Shop

2020 Events

March 8 - (Sunday)
    Recreation Pancake Breakfast
March 15- (Sunday)  WH Lions Pancake Breakfast
March 28 - (Saturday) Spring Craft Show
April 4 - (Saturday)  Eggstravaganza
June 22-26 - Safety Town
July – (date TBD) WH Appreciation Day 
     at Classic Park with the Lake County      
     Captains  
August 1 - (Saturday) WH Garage Sale Day
September 6 - (Friday) Art Gallery Reception - Quilts
September 12- (Saturday) Touch A Truck
October (Date TBD) - Wellness Run with Cleveland Clinic & Classic Auto Group
October 10 - (Saturday) Craft Show 
October 16 - (Friday)  Halloween Party
October 31 – (Thursday) Trick or Treat    
     (City Wide) 
December 6 (WHFD) (Sunday) Winter Fest and Christmas Card Lane
December 12  (Saturday) Breakfast with       Santa & Santa Shop




Commission Members:
Dee Germano
Lynn Hallum
Jim Walsh
Jeanne Kaston
Vicki Miller
Marcie Levine





    

    




Agenda – November 6, 2019

               7:00 pm 	Call to Order
 
 Approval of Minutes of 10/2/19 Meeting

 Correspondence
· Email dated 11/29/19 to News-Herald and to Communications 
RE: 12/4/19 Recreation Commission Meeting.
· Emails dated 11/29/19 and 12/2/19 to Finance RE: November 460 Rpt.
· Emails dated 11/21/19 and 11/29/19 to Recreation Dept Jasmine Grant 
RE: Community Center Facility reports for October and November, 2019.
· Correspondence Sheet for 12/4/19 meeting.

[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2] Council Representative's Report


 Recreation Coordinator's Report

             Sports Update:

             Events Update:

· Winter Fest (WHFD) - Sunday, 12/8/19 - update
· Breakfast with Santa Sub-Commission Planning Meeting (11/18/19) -recap.
· Breakfast with Santa / Santa Shop ( Saturday, 12/14/19) – update
· 2020 Eggstravaganza Sub-Commission Planning Meeting 
[bookmark: _GoBack](11/18/19) - recap.



   Community Center Report – October & November 2019
   460 Report – November 2019           

   Unfinished Business 

   New Business

   Public Portion

   Adjourn



